



\$~60

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 22/2025 & CM APPL. 1574/2025

G. P. SOTI

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Amar Nath Gupta, Mr.
Santosh Kumar Sahu and Mr. Rajiv Mitra,
Adv.

versus

THE PRINCIPAL DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY COLLEGE
& ANR.

....Respondents

Through: Mr. Mohinder JS Rupal, Mr.
Hardik Rupal, Adv. for DU

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER

% **13.01.2025**

1. The Hon'ble Division Bench could not assemble as Hon'ble
Mr. Justice C. Hari Shankar is on leave today.

2. Re-notify on 21 January 2025.

BY ORDER

COURT MASTER

JANUARY 13, 2025

dsn

Click here to check corrigendum, if any