



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ LPA 22/2025

G. P. SOTI

.....Appellant

Through: Dr. Amarnath Gupta, Mr.
Santosh Kr. Sanu and Mr. Rajiv Mitra,
Advs.

versus

THE PRINCIPAL DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY
COLLEGE & ANR.

.....Respondents

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. HARI SHANKAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY DIGPAUL

ORDER
21.01.2025

%

CM APPL. 1574/2025

1. Exemption allowed subject to all just exceptions.
2. The application stands disposed of.

LPA 22/2025

3. Issue notice, returnable on 13 May 2025.
4. Notice be served on the respondents additionally *dasti* as well as through learned Counsel who appeared on their behalf before the



learned Single Judge.

5. Both sides are directed to place on record short notes of their respective submissions not exceeding five pages each after exchanging copies with each other at least a week in advance of the next date of hearing.

C. HARI SHANKAR, J.

AJAY DIGPAUL, J.

JANUARY 21, 2025

sk

Click here to check corrigendum, if any