



\$~32

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 22/2025

G. P. SOTI

.....Appellant

Through: None.

versus

THE PRINCIPAL DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY COLLEGE
& ANR.

.....Respondents

Through: Ms. Mansi Jain, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

07.08.2025

%

1. None for the appellant.
2. As it is already 04:45 P.M., it is not possible to pass over this matter.
3. Accordingly, list on 13.10.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J.

SAURABH BANERJEE, J.

AUGUST 07, 2025/bh