



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ LPA 22/2025

G. P. SOTI

.....Appellant

Through: Dr Amar Nath Gupta and Mr Santosh
Kumar Sahu Advocates

versus

THE PRINCIPAL DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY COLLEGE &
ANR.

.....Respondent

Through: Ms Beenashaw N. Soni with Ms.
Mansi Jain, Advs.
Mr. Mohinder Rupal, Mr. Hardik
Rupal, Ms. Aishwarya Malhotra,
Advs. for DU

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIMAL KUMAR YADAV

ORDER

%

13.10.2025

On 21.01.2025, Respondents were directed to file their written submissions. However, the same have not been filed.

Yet, the Respondents are directed to file the written submissions before the next date of hearing.

As a last opportunity, list on 03.12.2025.

It is made clear that even if the written submissions are not filed before the next date of hearing, this Court will proceed with the matter.

List on 03.12.2025.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

VIMAL KUMAR YADAV, J

OCTOBER 13, 2025/neha