



\$~11

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **LPA 22/2025**

G. P. SOTI

.....Appellant

Through: **Dr. Amar Nath Gupta and Mr. Santosh
Kumar Sahu, Advocates.**

versus

**THE PRINCIPAL DEEN DAYAL UPADHYAY COLLEGE &
ANR.**

.....Respondents

Through: **Ms Beenashaw N. Soni with Ms.
Mansi Jain, Advs.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GIRISH KATHPALIA

ORDER

03.12.2025

%

1. List this case on 11.02.2026, as nobody appears on behalf of respondent no. 2 though Mr. Mohinder Rupal, learned counsel appearing for DU did appear on the previous date of hearing i.e. 13.10.2025.

DINESH MEHTA, J.

GIRISH KATHPALIA, J.

DECEMBER 3, 2025/MR